COPELAND

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 Acid & Cement (316) 524-1027 FAX

Invoice

LEASE: PARKER OVER HERE #3

Page: 1

BURRTON, KS . GREAT BEND, KS (620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

(620) 793-3366 FAX (620)

INVOICE NUMBER: C44276-IN

BILL TO:

TOTO ENERGY c/o TERRY MADDEN P.O. BOX 69 LARNED, KS 67550

| DATE | ORDER | SALESMAN | ORDER DATE | PURCHASE C | ORDER | SPECIAL I | NSTRUCTIONS |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|------------|-------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| 08/12/2016 | C44276 | | 08/02/2016 | | | N | IET 30 |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./DE | ESCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 35.00 | МІ | MILEAGE CEME | NT PUMP TRUCK | | 20.00 | 4.00 | 112.00 |
| 35.00 | МІ | MILEAGE PICKL | IP TRUCK | | 20.00 | 2.00 | 56.00 |
| 1.00 | EA | PUMP CHARGE | PUMP CHARGE - CONDUCTOR PIPE | | | 1,100.00 | 880.00 |
| 100.00 | SK | 60/40 POZ 2% G | 50/40 POZ 2% GEL MIX | | | 10.75 | 860.00 |
| 5.00 | sĸ | CALCIUM CHLO | CALCIUM CHLORIDE | | | 30.00 | 120.00 |
| 1.00 | EA | BULK CHARGE | BULK CHARGE (MIN.) | | | 150.00 | 120.00 |
| 1.00 | ·MI | BULK TRUCK - T | ON MILES (MIN.) | | 20.00 | 150.00 | 120.00 |
| | | | | | | | |
| REMIT TO: P.O. BOX A HAYSVILL | 438 E, KS 67060 | | COP E IS NOT TAXABLE AND AND OR DELIVERY CHA | | EDWCC | ouloo rux. | 2,268.00 66.00 2,334.0 0 |
| RECEIVED BY | E, KS 6/060 | MILEAGE, PUMP | | | | Invoice Total: | 2, |



FIELD ORDER Nº C 44276

BOX 438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060

| | | | 316-5 | 524-1225 | DATE 2/ | 2 | 20 16 |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|---|
| IS AUTHORI | ZED BY: | Toto En | rengy LL | OF CUSTOMER) | | | 20.80 |
| Address | | | City_ | | | State | |
| To Treat Well As Follows: | Lease A | Ulen Over | hene well | No. #3 | Custome | r Order No | |
| Sec. Twp. Range | | | Coun | y Edw | ands | State | Ks |
| not to be held li implied, and no treatment is pay our invoicing de | able for any da representations rable. There will partment in acc | mage that may accrue in a have been relied on, a if be no discount allowed cordance with latest pub | s agreed that Copeland An n connection with said ser s to what may be the resu I subsequent to such date lished price schedules. orized to sign this order fo | rvice or treatment. (Its or effect of the se . 6% interest will be | Copeland Acid Service having or treating said value of the charged after 60 days. | as made no repre vell. The conside | esentation, expressed or eration of said service or |
| THIS ORDER MU BEFORE WORK | |) | Well Owner or Operator | r | Ву | Agent | |
| CODE | QUANTITY | | DESC | CRIPTION | | UNIT | AMOUNT |
| 2 | 35 | miles | mile | uge ch | 4292 | 400 | 140-00 |
| 2 | 35 | miles | mile | uge ch | Angi | 2.00 | 70.00 |
| 2 | | Clmen | of Condi | actor Pi | pe Pump | * | 1180.00 |
| 2 | 100 | 5AcIls | 60/40 1 | 62 2% | bel | 10.75 | 1075.00 |
| 2 | 5 | bags | plan Ch | oride | | 30-00 | 150-00 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 2 | | Bulk Charge | Minimum | | | 1.25 | 150-00 |
| | | Bulk Truck Miles | MINIMUL I | Change | Gallons | 1-10 | 150.00 |
| | | 1100031 | | The second secon | TOTAL BILLING | 20 % DISC | 567.00 |
| manner u | nat the above nder the dire Representativ | ction supervision | accepted and used; and control of the ow | that the above s | service was perform | led in a good gnature appe | and workmanlike ars below. |
| Remarks_ | | | AIE T | 30 DAYS | 7 | | |
| | | | IVE I | CIAUUC | | | |



TREATMENT REPORT

| ACIQ | & Cemen | IL AL | | | | | | | Acid Stage No. | *************************************** | |
|--|---|----------------|--|--|---|----------|---|--|--|--|---|
| | | | | | Type Treatment: | Amt | | Type Fluid | Cand Sizo | Pount | ds of Sand |
| Date | 8/2/2016 | District GREAT | BEND F.O. | No. 44276 | 8 | | | | | round | is or sailu |
| | TOTO ENERG | | DETTE TO | ************************************** | DROOW!! | D | bl /Gal | | | - | |
| | | R OVER HERE | #3 | | | | | | | | |
| Location | THILL | N OVEN HENE Y | Field | | 4 | | - | MINOR | | | - |
| County | EDWARDS | | | | | | | | | | |
| County | EDWARDS | | State KANSAS | | 4 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Treated from | | | to | | No. ft. | |
| Casing: | | | | Set at ft. | from | | ft. | to | ft. | No. ft. | 0 |
| Formation | 3: | | Perf. | to | from | | ft. | to | ft. | No. ft. | 0 |
| Formation | 1: | | Perf. | to | Actual Volume of Oil / N | Water to | Load Hole: | | | | Bbl./Gal. |
| Formation | | | Perf. | | | | | | | les and a second discontinue | |
| | | | | Bottom atft. | Pump Trucks No | Head: C | rd 3 | 65 50 | | Turin | |
| | | | | | | Osea. 3 | iu | oo op. | | IWIN | |
| | | | | ft. toft. | | E CREC | | | - | | |
| rubing. | | | Swung at | | | EGNEG | | | | - | - |
| INCOME OF THE PARTY OF THE PART | Perforated t | rom | ft. to | | Auxiliary Tools | | | | Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which the | _ | - |
| | | | | | Plugging or Sealing Mat | terials: | Туре | - CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P | | | |
| Open Hole | Size | T.D | ft. P | .B. toft. | | | | | Gals. | | lb. |
| | | | | | | | | | | Control Control | |
| Company | Representative | | | | Treater | | | TIM DETT | ER | | |
| TIME | PROPERTY AND PROPERTY. | SSURES | 1 | l l | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| a.m./p.m. | | Casing | Total Fluid Pumped | | | RE | MARKS | | | | |
| - | 1 35 116 | | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T | ON LOCATION | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ON LOCATION | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | | Managar consum | |
| | | | | SET 13 3/8 AT 40 | FT. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | PUMP 100 SACKS | S CIRCULATE T | ro sul | RFACE | and an artist the country of the cou | *************************************** | | *************************************** |
| | | | | | | | | | - | - | |
| | | | | JOB COMPLETE | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | JOB CONFLETE | | | | | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | *************************************** | *************************************** | |
| | | l | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | - | | Protestal and produces a single distribution of the second state o | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | - | |
| | | ļ | ļ | | | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, AND THE OWNER, AN | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | de la constante de la constant | |
| | | | | | | - | | | | - | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | THE REAL PROPERTY AND PROPERTY AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT | | | | | | | *************************************** | | | |
| | | | | | | - | *************************************** | | | - | |
| | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

COPELAND

Acid & Cement

POST OFFICE BOX 438 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 (316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

Invoice

Page: 1

(620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

BURRTON, KS | GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366 FAX (620)

INVOICE NUMBER: C44203-IN

BILL TO:

TOTO ENERGY c/o TERRY MADDEN P.O. BOX 69 LARNED, KS 67550

LEASE: PARKER OVER HERE #3

| DATE | ORDER | SALESMAN | ORDER DATE | PURCHASE C | RDER | SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|---|------------|-------|---|-------------------------------|--|
| 08/12/2016 | C44203 | | 08/03/2016 | | | NET 30 | | |
| QUANTITY | U/M | ITEM NO./DE | SCRIPTION | | D/C | PRICE EXTENSION | | |
| 35.00 | MI | MILEAGE CEME | NT PUMP TRUCK | | 20.00 | 4.00 | 112.00 | |
| 35.00 | MI | MILEAGE PICKU | IP TRUCK | | 20.00 | 2.00 | 56.00 | |
| 1.00 | EA | CEMENT PUMP | CHARGE - SURFAC | E | 20.00 | 1,100.00 | 880.00 | |
| 325.00 | SK | 60/40 POZ 2% G | EL MIX | | 20.00 | 10.75 | 2,795.00 | |
| 17.00 | sĸ | CALCIUM CHLO | RIDE | | 20.00 | 30.00 | 408.00 | |
| 342.00 | EA | BULK CHARGE | BULK CHARGE | | | 1.25 | 342.00 | |
| 515.55 | MI | BULK TRUCK - T | BULK TRUCK - TON MILES | | | 1.10 | 453.68 | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 4 HAYSVILLI | 138 E, KS 67060 | | COP E IS NOT TAXABLE AND I AND OR DELIVERY CHAI | | EDW | Net Invoice: CO Sales Tax: Invoice Total: | 5,046.68 66.00 5,112.68 | |
| RECEIVED BY | | ١ | NET 30 DAYS | | | | | |

There will be a charge of 1.5% "per month" (18% annual rate) on all accounts over 30 days pas



FIELD ORDER Nº C 44203

BOX 438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060 316-524-1225

| | | DA | TE 3-3-16 | 20 |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| ZED BY: | Toto Enersy | | | |
| | | | Sta | te |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | 50************************************ |
| able for any da representations rable. There will partment in acc | mage that may accrue in connection was have been relied on, as to what may I be no discount allowed subsequent to cordance with latest published price so | vith said service or treatment. Copela be the results or effect of the servicin o such date. 6% interest will be charg shedules. | nd Acid Service has made n g or treating said well. The | o representation, expressed consideration of said service |
| |) | | Bv | |
| 1 | Well Owner | er or Operator | | Agent |
| QUANTITY | | DESCRIPTION | UN | ST AMOUNT |
| 35 | milecce pump | truck | 1 1 | - 1 |
| 35 | • | | - CC | 70.09 |
| _ | Δ . | | | OG. |
| 1 | Pump Charse | Surfeec | | 1,100 |
| 325 | 60/40 002 7% | ic.l. | 10.75) | 3.493 |
| 17 | | | | 510.001 |
| | | | | |
| | | | . 75/ | 50/ |
| 342 | | 19/ | 1. | 427. 59 |
| | | 53~ - 515.55 TM × 1. | (, | 501 |
| | Process License Fee | | | 6,308.36/ |
| | | | AL DILLING Giscou | The state of the s |
| at the above | material has been accepted a ection, supervision and control | and used; that the above service of the owner, operator or his a | ce was performed in a gent, whose signature | good and workmanlike appears below. |
| | e Natura W. | | | 31040.00 |
| Representativ | | | iry M. | |
| Representativ | e Natra W. | | Well Owner, Operator or Agen | |
| | As a part of the lable for any da representations vable. There will partment in accigned represents UST BE SIGNED IS COMMENCED QUANTITY 35 1 305 17 | As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that isble for any damage that may accrue in connection we representations have been relied on, as to what may yable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent the partment in accordance with latest published price as gned represents himself to be duly authorized to sign UST BE SIGNED IS COMMENCED Well Owner QUANTITY 35 milease pump 36 milease pump 37 colorum Chlaride Bulk Charge Bulk Truck Miles 14,73.7 x Process License Fee | City Lease Park our have Well No. 3 County Edwards As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid Service is to service or able for any damage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date. 6% interest will be chargingtenent in accordance with latest published price schedules. ST BE SIGNED Well Owner or Operator QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 35 Alcoc Pump tuck 36 Colon por 766 gcl. 17 Colon Chlorde Bulk Charge Bulk Charge Bulk Truck Miles 14,73 T x 35 ~ 515.55 7m x 1.79 Process License Fee on Gallon TOTA | City |



TREATMENT REPORT

| Acid | & Cemer | nt 🛎 | | | | | | Acid Stage N | Ď. | |
|-------------------------|--|---------------|---|--|-----------------------|---|--|--|---|------------|
| | | | | | Type Treatment: | Amt. | Type Fluid | Sand Size | Pounc | ts of Sand |
| Date | 8/3/2016 | District G.B. | F.O. I | No. C44203 | Bkdown | | | | | |
| | Toto energy | | | | | Bbl./Gal | | | | |
| Well Nam | e & No. Parker | over here #3 | | | | Bbl./Gal | | | | |
| | | | Field | | | Bbl./Gal | | | | - |
| County | Edwards | | State KS | | Flush | Bbl./Gal | | | | |
| | | | | | Treated from | | ft. to | | No. ft. | 0 |
| Casing: | Size 8 5/ | 8" Type & Wt. | | Set atft. | from | | ft. to | | No. ft. | 0 |
| Formation | * | | Perf. | to | from | | ft. to | ft. | No. ft. | 0 |
| Formation | • | | Perf. | to | Actual Volume of Oi | I / Water to Load I | Hole: | | | Bbl./Gal. |
| Formation | | | Perf. | | | | | | | |
| Liner: Si | ze Type | & Wt | Top atft. | Bottom atft. | Pump Trucks. N | lo. Used: Std. | 365 Sp. | | Twin | |
| | | | | - | Auxiliary Equipment | | 36 | 57/308 | | |
| Tubing: | exponences | | 4/00/00/00/00 | AND RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY | Personnel Nathan | n-Greg-Mike | | Water State Control of the Control o | The British Administration of the Park | - |
| NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN | Perforated | trom | ft. to | TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY. | Auxiliary Tools | | | | *# THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER. | |
| | | | | | Plugging or Sealing N | Materials: Type | *************************************** | | | |
| Open Hole | Size | T.D. | π. Ρ. | B. to ft. | | | | Gals. | | lb. |
| Company | Representative | | Terry N | Λ. | Treater | | Nathan | w | | |
| TIME | | SSURES | | | | | at National Confedence and place group of the property and an extension of the confedence of the confe | | | |
| a.m./p.m. | Tubing | Casing | Total Fluid Pumped | | | REMARK | 5 | | | |
| 2:45 | | 8 5/8" | | On Location. | | | | | | |
| | | | | Market and the Annual Control of the | | | | | ************ | |
| | | | | Surface-422' | | | ALICA CONTRACTOR PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | *************************************** | |
| | | | | Break circulation | with mud p | ump. | | | | |
| | gargano so sala el militar de Pilos y escarente Albain de Servicio. | | | | | | | | Parkerson - Children Probe | |
| | uppour account trees in director accounts of profess representatives | | | Mix 275sks 60/40 | Opoz 2% gel | 3% Calcium | Chloride. | | | |
| | ALLE STATE OF THE PERSON OF TH | | | AND AND THE PERSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | | *********************** | | | | |
| 6:30 | and the second of the second o | | | Displace with 25 | bbls at 4bpm | 1-200# | | | | |
| \neg | | | | *************************************** | | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE | THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE | | | |
| 10:40 | and the second s | | | Run 1.5jts of 1" | Mix 50sks of | Common. | Circulated o | cement to | surfac | ce. |
| | | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | 4-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04 | | *************************************** | Thank You! | | | | Year The Section of t | | |
| | | | | | | | | | enganisaran dagan besas | |
| | | | | Nathan W. | | yta kantulundum kanturun kendurun deriturun terbenakan reputerbat terbelah seria beranturun deriturun deriturun | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | aat had more in mile maar daa oo jala ah ya an galin da faan in oo magaa ilah daasa min Gaalaan jala ayaa | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | AMERICAN CONTRACTOR OF THE ACTION OF THE ACT | | | | | | | *************************************** | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | HEISANSKI IN ANTONISKA VISI HISTORIA MARINGA MARINGA SIMILAR SEN YA DARI | | | |
| | CONTRACTOR OF THE SHARE OF THE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | nai palida Artigor e atifika hida ya negera is na ina princa andra | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | | |



| PAGE | CUST NO | YARD # | INVOICE DATE |
|--------|---------|-----------|--------------|
| 1 of 1 | 1008764 | 1718 | 08/28/2016 |
| | TATTO | TOP MITME | TD . |

TNAOTCE NOWBEK

92209631

Edwards

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B TOTO ENERGY LLC

1 25815 OAK RIDGE DRIVE

TX US

o ATTN:

77380

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LEASE NAME J

Parker Over Here

3

LOCATION В

COUNTY

S STATE KS

I

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi T

JOB CONTACT

| JOB # | EQUIPMENT # | PURCHASE (| ORDER NO. | | TERMS | DUE : | DATE |
|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|-----------|-----------|---------------|---------|----------|
| 40960531. | 86779 | | | | Net - 30 days | 09/27 | /2015 |
| | <u> </u> | T | QTY | U of M | UNIT PRICE | INVOICE | AMOUNT |
| For Service Dates | : 08/13/2016 to 08/1. | 3/2016 | | | | | |
| | | | | | 7 | | |
| 0040960531 | | | 1 88 | | ₹ 1. * | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 171813959A Ceme | nt-New Well Casing/Pi 08/1 | 3/2016 | | | | | |
| Cement 5 1/2" Long | | 0,2010 | | | | | |
| | | | 2 1 | | | | |
| AA2 Cement | | | 275.00 | FA | 8.50 | | 2,337.50 |
| C-41P | | man I | 52.00 | | 2.00 | | 104.00 |
| Salt | | | 1,382.00 | Fig. 1 | 0.25 | | 345.50 |
| Cement Friction Red | ucer 1 | | 78.00 | | 3.00 | | 234.00 |
| FLA-322 | | | 130.00 | | 3.75 | | 487.50 |
| Super Flush | | | 500.00 | | 1.23 | | 612.50 |
| Gilsonite | | | 1,375.00 | | 0.33 | | 460.62 |
| "Latch Down Plug 8 | Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu | | 1.00 | | 200.00 | | 200.02 |
| "Auto Fill Float Shoe | | | 1.00 | | 180.00 | | 180.0 |
| "Turbolizer, 5 1/2"" | | | 7.00 | | 55.00 | | 385.0 |
| "5 1/2"" Basket (Blu | e)" | | 3.00 | | 145.00 | | 435.0 |
| "Unit Mileage Chg (P | 'U, cars one way)" | | 30.00 | | 2.25 | | 67.5 |
| Heavy Equipment Mi | leage | | 60.00 | | 3.75 | | 225.0 |
| 389"Propp & Bulk ! | Del. Chrg.per ton mil | | 1.00 | - 1 | 485.63 | | 485.6 |
| Blending & Mixing Se | ervice Charge | | 275.00 | BAG | 0.70 | | 192.5 |
| Plug Container Util. (| Chg. | | 1.00 | EA | 125.00 | | 125.0 |
| Depth Charge; 4001 | '-5000' | | 1.00 | EA | 1,260.00 | | 1,260.0 |
| "Service Supervisor, | first 8 hrs on loc. | | 1.00 | EA | 87.50 | | 87.5 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1143 | 42 | |
| | | | | | VIIT | • | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 FORT WORTH, TX 76102

SUB TOTAL

8,224.75 343.62

TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

8,568.37